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Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to set up a dedicated website to popularise Indian cultural and traditional events held in the country as well as other countries;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) The success achieved therefrom;

(d) Whether the Government has introduced any new cultural festivals during the last two years; and

(e) If so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SHRIMATI CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a), (b) & (c) There is no such proposal. The Cultural Organizations under Ministry of Culture have their own websites and the details on cultural and traditional events organized by them in India and abroad are uploaded on their respective web-sites.

(d) & (e) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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